Data Sheet
Agilent
Physical Layer Test Systems
N1947A 80 pS (300 kHz to 9 GHz)
N1948A 80 pS (300 kHz to 9 GHz)
N1951A 36 pS (50 MHz to 20 GHz)
N1953A 36 pS (45 MHz to 20 GHz)
N1957A 14 pS (45 MHz to 50 GHz)

Physical Layer Test System Configurations
1
System Ordering Guide
N1947A Physical Layer Test System
80 pS (300 kHz to 9 GHz)
Includes:
E8803A PNA network analyzer, 300 kHz to 9 GHz, 3-rcvr
E8803A-014 Configurable test set
N4417A S-parameter test set, 300 kHz to 9 GHz
N4417A-103 E8803A compatibility
N1930A Physical Layer Test System software
Recommended options and accessories:
N4417A-B20 Test cables, 3 ft., Type-N (m) to 3.5 mm (m), qty. 4
N4417A-1CP Rack mount kit, test set
N4430B Four-port ECal module, 300 kHz to 9 GHz, 3.5 mm (f)
N1948A Physical Layer Test System
80 pS (300 kHz to 9 GHz)
Includes:
E8358A PNA network analyzer, 300 kHz to 9 GHz, 4-rcvr
E8358A-015 Configurable test set
N4417A S-parameter test set, 300 kHz to 9 GHz
N4417A-104 E8358A compatibility
N1930A Physical Layer Test System software
Recommended options and accessories:
N4417A-B20 Test cables, 3 ft., Type N (m) to 3.5 mm (m), qty. 4
N4417A-1CP Rack mount kit, test set
N4430B Four-port ECal module, 300 kHz to 9 GHz, 3.5 mm (f)
N1951A Physical Layer Test System
36 pS (50 MHz to 20 GHz)
Includes:
8720ES Vector network analyzer, 50 MHz to 20 GHz, 3-rcvr
8720ES H32 Configurable test set
N4418A S-parameter test set, 50 MHz to 20 GHz
N1930A Physical Layer Test System software
Recommended options and accessories:
N4418A-B20 Test-port cables, 3 ft., 3.5 mm (m-f), quantity 4
N4418A-1CP Rack mount kit, test set
85052D Calibration kit, 3.5 mm
N1953A Physical Layer Test System
36 pS (45 MHz to 20 GHz)
Includes:
E8362B* PNA network analyzer, 45 MHz to 20 GHz, 4-rcvr
E8362B-014 Configurable test set
E8362A-711 Standard power configuration
N4419A S-parameter test set, 45 MHz to 20 GHz
N1930A Physical Layer Test System software
* This system is not tested or specified with network analyzer
options 016/080/081/083
Recommended options and accessories:
N4419A-B20 Test-port cables, 3 ft., 3.5 mm (m-f), quantity 4
N4419A-1CP Rack mount kit, test set
85052D Calibration kit, 3.5 mm
N1957A Physical Layer Test System
14 pS (45 MHz to 50 GHz)
Includes:
E8364B* PNA network analyzer, 45 MHz to 50 GHz, 4-rcvr
E8364B-014 Configurable test set
E8364A-711 Standard power configuration
N4421A S-parameter test set, 45 MHz to 50 GHz
N1930A Physical Layer Test System software
* This system is not tested or specified with network analyzer
options 016/080/081/083
Recommended options and accessories:
N4421A-B20 Test-port cables, 3 ft., 2.4 mm (m-f), quantity 4
N4421A-1CP Rack mount kit, test set
85056A Calibration kit, 2.4 mm
19
HSPICE® is a registered trademark of Synopsis, Inc.